





SPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA KITD DIVISION

File No.- 01-45004(20)/1/2023-HPAC HO

Dated: 18-08-2023

CIRCULAR

In accordance to the para 8.1 of the operational Guidelines of Ministry of Youth Affairs and Sports Government of India, F.No.54-1/MYAS/MDSD/2017, Dt. 26.12.2017, removal (including temporary discontinuous) of the players from the scheme is done after the performance assessment of Khelo India Athletes (KIAs) by the Talent Identification and Development Committee (TIDC).

2. In this regard, all concerned are hereby informed through this notice regarding the removal of athlete of Sports discipline of Wrestling from Khelo India Scheme on the basis of the report received from National Anti-Doping Agency (NADA). Below mentioned athlete henceforth shall not be treated as part of Khelo India Scheme, and all the other ancillary expenses including services extended under Khelo India Scheme shall be withdrawn with immediate effect.

Sr. No.	KI UID	Athlete Name	D.O.B.	Gender	State
1	WRAA350M04	Rupin	05-08-2004	Male	Haryana

This is issued with the approval of the Competent Authority.

Devesh Yadav

To,

Concerned Athlete

Copy to,

1. Director (KITD) & Head of HPAC

2. Director (IT) - for arranging it to publish on the website.

- 3. Deputy Director (KITD) with request to remove the above name from the OPA list (effect from 18-08-2023)
- 4. Secretary General, Wrestling Federation of India
- 5. HPD & HPM Wrestling
- 6. Khelo India Accredited Academy, Wrestling
- 7. O/o DDG, SAI
- 8. Office copy

Assistant Director (KITD)

देवेश यादव / DEVESH YADAV सहायक निदेशक / Assistant Director भारतीय खेल प्राधिकरण / Sports Authority of India जवाहरलाल नेहरू स्टेडियम परिसर (पूर्वी द्वार) Jawaharlal Nehru Stadium Complex (East Gate) लोदी रोड, नई दिल्ली- / Lodhi Road, New Delhi-3